

March 22, 2016

Director
Office of Nuclear Safety and Safeguards
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555-0001

Re: Materials License No. 34-23877-01E

Pursuant to 10 CFR 30.15 (a)(8)(iv) as required by 10 CFR 32.16(a)(2) and to Item 12 in Eye Lighting International of North America, Inc.'s Materials License No. 34-23877-01E, we are submitting a revised report of transfer of products containing Krypton-85. This report includes data for the Calendar Year 2015.

1) Identification of the type of product

Metal Halide Lamps.

2) Total quantity of Krypton-85 in each product

Please see attached table.

3) Number of units of the product transferred between January 1, 2015 and December 31, 2015.

10,040 Metal Halide Lamps containing Krypton-85.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,



Jeremy Snyder
Assistant Radiation Safety Officer

NM5503

Eye Lighting International List of Lamps containing Kr85 Sold in 2015

03/22/16

Item Nbr	Description	ASP	QTY	SALES	P/Mfg	pcat	Kr85 (MBq)
54305	M175/BU/PS/ED28	\$17.65	606	\$10,697.34	P	719	0
54319	MP250/BU/PS/BT28	\$19.84	12	\$238.08	P	719	0
54348	MP320/BU/PS/BT28	\$30.72	6	\$184.32	P	719	0
54374	MP400/BU/PS/ED37	\$23.03	12	\$276.36	P	719	0
54390	M1000B/U/PS/BT37	\$26.25	42	\$1,102.44	P	719	0
54768	M100X/U/MED	\$16.15	2,243	\$36,231.30	P	725	0
55100	CMTP250/BUD/940/LU/MOG	\$60.62	104	\$6,304.00	P	732	0.0013
55102	CMT250/U/737/LU/MOG	\$39.53	204	\$8,064.36	M	705	0.0013
55109	CMTP270/BUD/COSTCO/WH	\$36.00	625	\$22,500.00	M	705	0.0023
55134	CMT70/U/930/G8.5	\$32.97	12	\$395.64	P	732	0.0002
55137	CMT70/U/930/G12	\$28.90	4	\$115.60	P	732	0.0002
55141	CMT70/U/935/G12	\$30.71	18	\$552.76	P	732	0.0002
55144	CMT70/U/NR936/G12	\$25.75	12	\$309.00	P	732	0.0002
55147	CMT70/U/942/G12	\$24.70	435	\$10,744.83	P	732	0.0002
55154	CM150/U/837/MOG/EN	\$24.03	1,227	\$29,481.24	M	705	0.0005
55157	CM100/U/837/MOG/EN	\$23.84	408	\$9,725.76	M	705	0.0002
55165	CMT70/U/NR936/G8.5	\$27.47	48	\$1,318.56	P	732	0.0002
55185	CMTP150/U/NR936/MED	\$44.15	13	\$574.00	P	732	0.0003
55193	CMT150/U/NR936/G12	\$36.49	2	\$72.98	P	732	0.0003
55210	CMTPF150/U/955/MED	\$46.00	140	\$6,440.00	P	732	0.0004
55215	CM375/HOR/840/PS	\$53.32	358	\$19,088.56	M	705	0.0018
55221	CMP375/BUD/840/PS-PRO	\$54.00	182	\$9,828.00	M	705	0.0015
55438	M70P36SD/MED-R	\$52.52	41	\$2,153.19	P	730	0.0012
55452	M70P36SSDW/MED-R	\$48.00	40	\$1,920.00	P	730	0.0012
55459	M70P36SSW/MED-R	\$41.54	280	\$11,631.20	P	730	0.0012
55905	MT70D/MED-R	\$43.73	2	\$87.46	P	730	0.0012
55930	MT70D/G12	\$44.23	2,862	\$126,587.38	P	730	0.0012
56322	CMT35/U/830/G8.5	\$26.29	24	\$630.96	P	732	0.0001
56371	CMT150/U/832/G12	\$24.91	33	\$822.00	P	732	0.0003
56385	CMT150/U/942/G12	\$32.12	6	\$192.72	P	732	0.0003
56420	CMTP70/U/943/MED	\$45.63	3	\$136.89	P	732	0.0002
56423	CMT35/U/NR936/G12	\$34.57	6	\$207.42	P	732	0.0001
56462	CMTP150/U/943/MED	\$50.37	24	\$1,208.88	P	732	0.0003
57925	M1000B-D/HOR	\$82.00	6	\$492.00	P	740	0
TOTAL UNITS			10,040				

Key: ASP = Single unit price
P/MFG = Purchased or Manufactured
pcat = page number in catalog